
2021 NEOCX Standings:  Final 

Updated:  2022JAN21 

Wave 1: 

 Women 4/5/Novice 

 Women Masters 35+ 

 Men 4/5 

 Men Juniors <15 

 Men Juniors 10-12 

 Men Juniors 13-14 

 Women Juniors <18 

 Women Juniors 10-12 

 Women Juniors 13-14 

 Women Juniors 15-18 

Wave 2: 

 Men 1/2/3/4 

 Men 35+ All-stars 

Wave 3: 

 Women 1/2/3/4 

 Men 3/4 

 Masters 45+ 

 Masters 55+ 

 Masters 65+ 

 Men Juniors 15-18 

Wave 4: 

 Men SS 

 Women SS 

  



Women 4/5 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Beth  Atchison 100 100 0 87 100 387 

2 Brianna Ward 93 93 0 82 0 268 

3 Emily Miller 0 0 0 100 0 100 

4 Rachel Rubin 0 0 0 93 0 93 

5 Tara Kieser 0 0 0 78 0 78 

6 Stephanie Stein 0 0 0 75 0 75 

7 Jillian Beveridge 0 1 0 0 0 1 
 

 

Women Masters 35+ Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Gwen Davis 100 87 87 73 75 349 

2 Samantha Brode 0 0 0 100 100 200 

3 Caroline El sanadi 0 0 93 93 0 186 

4 Tove Shere 0 0 100 82 0 182 

5 Jillian Beveridge 0 0 0 78 93 171 

6 Stacy Rhea 93 0 0 75 0 168 

7 Elizabeth Emery 0 93 0 0 73 166 

8 Julie Sroka 0 0 0 87 78 165 

9 Marie Rote 0 100 0 0 0 100 

10 Rosalie Franek 87 0 0 0 0 87 

11 Jackie Mckay 0 0 0 0 87 87 

12 Rachael Debevc 0 82 0 0 0 82 

13 Giovanna Iacobacci 0 0 0 0 82 82 

14 Beth Atchison 0 0 0 0 71 71 

15 Jenni Wolgast 0 0 0 0 69 69 

16 Heather Smith 0 0 0 0 67 67 

17 Jen Bodineau 0 0 0 0 65 65 
 

 

Men 4/5 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 John West 87 87 100 93 100 380 

2 Alex Mesarchik 75 93 93 100 82 368 

3 Johnathan Zappala 71 0 82 75 87 315 

4 Scott Liechty 0 63 67 59 69 258 

5 Alexander Rigda 57 62 63 0 71 253 

6 Cory Atchison 78 73 0 71 0 222 

7 Scott Dickson 100 100 0 0 0 200 

8 Todd Thombs 0 67 69 51 0 187 

9 Michael Kinzel 0 61 60 52 0 173 

10 Benjamin Doohan 56 58 57 0 0 171 

11 William Poulson 0 60 0 46 65 171 

12 James Libecco 0 82 87 0 0 169 

13 Ee Durbin 0 0 78 87 0 165 

14 Brian Colby 55 0 58 48 0 161 

15 Bryan Davis 0 0 0 73 78 151 



16 Thomas Libecco 0 78 73 0 0 151 

17 Mariano Mercado 67 0 71 0 0 138 

18 Peter Cline 0 69 0 62 0 131 

19 Samuel Thompson 62 65 0 0 0 127 

20 Antonio Torres 61 0 0 65 0 126 

21 Michael Schneider 0 64 0 54 0 118 

22 Colin Murphy 63 0 0 49 0 112 

23 Shane McGinnis 60 0 0 45 0 105 

24 Ryan Hoch 0 0 0 0 93 93 

25 David Osborne 93 0 0 0 0 93 

26 Patrick Bischof 82 0 0 0 0 82 

27 Tom Corrigan 0 0 0 82 0 82 

28 Anthony Gliozzo 0 0 0 78 0 78 

29 Michael Suster 0 0 75 1 0 76 

30 Kurt Koelling 0 0 0 0 75 75 

31 Graham Schald 0 75 0 0 0 75 

32 Arihant Knlindini 73 0 0 0 0 73 

33 David Mcmullen 0 0 0 0 73 73 

34 Shawn Cook 0 71 0 0 0 71 

35 Simon Fitzpatrick 69 0 0 0 0 69 

36 Colby Gallagher 0 0 0 69 0 69 

37 Owen Drake 0 0 0 0 67 67 

38 Arihant Kalidindi 0 0 0 67 0 67 

39 Trey Shively 0 0 65 0 0 65 

40 Roshan Sivakymar 65 0 0 0 0 65 

41 Maor Ben-yosef 0 0 0 0 64 64 

42 Bill Braun 0 0 64 0 0 64 

43 Thomas DePietro 64 0 0 0 0 64 

44 John Nichols 0 0 0 64 0 64 

45 Jere Mcfadden 0 0 0 0 63 63 

46 Matthew Woodyard 0 0 0 63 0 63 

47 Jonathan Kaesgen 0 0 62 0 0 62 

48 Tim Armstrong 0 0 0 61 0 61 

49 Craig Caroff 0 0 61 0 0 61 

50 Brenden Ward 0 0 0 60 0 60 

51 Jason Boughman 59 0 0 0 0 59 

52 Matthew Richards 0 59 0 0 0 59 

53 Ethan Sprunger 0 0 59 0 0 59 

54 Dean Koch 0 0 0 58 0 58 

55 Benjamin Switala 58 0 0 0 0 58 

56 Evan Guarr 0 0 0 57 0 57 

57 Mike Kattan 0 0 0 56 0 56 

58 Boris Brezo 0 0 0 55 0 55 

59 Devin Daugherty 0 0 0 53 0 53 

60 Forrest James 0 0 0 50 0 50 

61 Dalton Chafin 0 0 0 47 0 47 

62 Josh Mottor 0 0 0 44 0 44 

63 Joel Elvery 0 0 0 1 0 1 



Mens Juniors <15        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

13 1 Braydon Gierman 100 100 87 93 78 380 

14 2 Maor Ben-Yasef 93 93 93 87 93 372 

10 3 Nicholas Molnar 87 78 78 82 0 325 

14 4 Clark Johnson 0 0 100 100 82 282 

13 5 Benedikt Mellion 0 0 82 0 73 155 

14 6 Cole Moran 0 0 0 0 100 100 

? 7 Axel Schneider 0 87 0 0 0 87 

14 8 Braden Tall 0 0 0 0 87 87 

? 9 Salvatore Gliozzo 0 82 0 0 0 82 

11 10 Gavin Fronk 0 0 0 0 75 75 

12 11 Vincent Tellez 0 0 0 0 71 71 

11 12 Joshua Tellez 0 0 0 0 69 69 

          

Mens Juniors 10-12        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

10 1 Nicholas Molnar 87 78 78 82 0 325 

11 2 Gavin Fronk 0 0 0 0 75 75 

12 3 Vincent Tellez 0 0 0 0 71 71 

11 4 Joshua Tellez 0 0 0 0 69 69 

          

Mens Juniors 13-14        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

13 1 Braydon Gierman 100 100 87 93 78 380 

14 2 Maor Ben-Yasef 93 93 93 87 93 372 

14 3 Clark Johnson 0 0 100 100 82 282 

13 4 Benedikt Mellion 0 0 82 0 73 155 

14 5 Cole Moran 0 0 0 0 100 100 

14 6 Braden Tall 0 0 0 0 87 87 
 

 

Womens Juniors        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

? 1 Lucy Libecco 100 0 0 0 0 100 

? 2 Georgia Mellion 0 100 0 0 0 100 

14 3 Alexandra Farmer 0 0 0 0 100 100 

13 4 Isabela Fronk 0 0 0 0 93 93 

14 5 Isabella Lawhorn 0 0 0 0 87 87 

12 6 Kathryn Wolgast 0 0 0 0 82 82 

16 7 Brianna Ward 0 0 0 0 78 78 

16 8 Sara Tellez 0 0 0 0 75 75 

16 9 Gabby Fronk 0 0 0 0 73 73 

13 10 Fiona Lafferty 0 0 0 0 71 71 
 
 
           



Womens Juniors 10-12        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

12 1 Kathryn Wolgast 0 0 0 0 82 82 

          

Womens Juniors 13-14        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

14 1 Alexandra Farmer 0 0 0 0 100 100 

13 2 Isabela Fronk 0 0 0 0 93 93 

14 3 Isabella Lawhorn 0 0 0 0 87 87 

13 4 Fiona Lafferty 0 0 0 0 71 71 

          

Womens Juniors 15-18        

Age Place First Last Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

16 1 Brianna Ward 0 0 0 0 78 78 

16 2 Sara Tellez 0 0 0 0 75 75 

16 3 Gabby Fronk 0 0 0 0 73 73 
 

 

Men 1/2/3/4 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Brett McKay 87 78 87 87 87 348 

2 Nathan Molnar 75 73 73 82 0 303 

4 Jay Ganser 100 0 0 100 100 300 

3 Mark Bischof 69 1 71 78 0 219 

10 Ryan Gamm 0 0 0 93 93 186 

5 Frankie Ross 93 0 78 0 0 171 

6 Shawn Geiger 0 87 82 0 0 169 

7 TJ Kretzler 82 82 0 0 0 164 

17 Joe Lawhorn 0 0 0 73 75 148 

21 Cameron Jackson 0 69 0 0 78 147 

8 Ryan Popple 0 0 100 0 0 100 

9 Jordan Snyder 0 100 0 0 0 100 

11 Clayton Travis 0 93 0 0 0 93 

12 Jordan Villella 0 0 93 0 0 93 

23 Ben Ortt 0 0 0 0 82 82 

13 David Galati 78 0 0 0 0 78 

14 Tom Corrigan 0 0 0 75 0 75 

15 Spencer Grasl 0 75 0 0 0 75 

16 Matt Weeks 0 0 75 0 0 75 

18 John Proppe 73 0 0 0 0 73 

19 Nathaniel Abbott 0 71 0 0 0 71 

20 Ray Wagner 71 0 0 0 0 71 
 

 

 

 



Men 35+ All-stars Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Tom Franek 100 100 1 100 87 387 

2 Brent Evans 0 82 100 93 100 375 

3 Craig Burland 93 93 82 73 82 350 

4 Tom Weaver 0 78 87 82 93 340 

5 Brian  Rybak 87 75 71 75 75 312 

6 Zachary Mellion 0 0 73 87 78 238 

7 Peter Post 0 73 67 0 73 213 

8 Matthew Graham 0 0 93 1  94 

9 Kyle Mihalik 0 87 0 0  87 

10 Anthony Gliozzo 82 0 0 0  82 

11 Colin Murphy 78 0 0 0  78 

12 John Proppe 0 0 0 78  78 

13 Zachary Wills 0 0 78 0  78 

14 Brian Ochocki 0 0 75 0  75 

15 Matt Bennett 0 0 0 71  71 

16 Jesse Hawk 0 0 69 0  69 

17 Benjamin Switala 0 0 65 0  65 
 

Women 1/2/3/4 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Emily Miller 93 0 78 93 93 357 

2 Jackie McKay 87 82 82 87 0 338 

3 Julie Sroka 82 100 73 0 78 333 

4 Daniela Mehech 0 0 87 100 100 287 

5 Addie Slutz 0 93 75 78 0 246 

6 Elizabeth Emery 75 0 71 75 0 221 

7 Mountain Niedermann 1 87 0 82 0 170 

8 Marie Rote 78 78 0 0 0 156 

9 Brianna Ward 69 75 0 0 0 144 

10 Traci Judge 0 0 100 0 0 100 

11 Sydney Guagliardo 0 0 93 0 0 93 

12 Samantha Brode 0 0 0 0 87 87 

13 Stephanie Swan 0 0 0 0 82 82 

14 Korin Evans 73 0 0 0 0 73 

15 Heather Lawhorn 0 0 0 73 0 73 
 

 

Men 3/4 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Nathan Szabo 75 93 78 73 78 324 

2 Dustin Lansing 67 100 71 71 69 311 

3 Brian Klueber 78 82 69 75 58 304 

4 Scott Dickson 87 0 87 100 1 275 

5 Yuanshuai Si 0 0 93 93 87 273 

6 Ryan Fisher 82 0 75 78 0 235 

7 Mike Scalamogna 0 0 82 82 67 231 

8 David Osborne 93 0 0 0 71 164 



9 Peter Cline 0 87 0 64 0 151 

10 Jesse Hawk 73 0 73 0 0 146 

11 Alexander Riga 0 78 65 0 0 143 

12 Bryan Davis 0 0 0 69 65 134 

13 Johnathan Augustine 65 0 0 63 0 128 

14 Mariano Mercado 0 0 0 67 61 128 

15 Roscoe Guagliardo 0 0 100 0 0 100 

16 Nicholas Scaggs 0 0 0 0 100 100 

17 Andrew Stackhouse 100 0 0 0 0 100 

18 Philip Weigel 0 0 0 0 93 93 

19 Nathaniel Abbott 0 0 0 87 0 87 

20 Daniela Mehech 0 0 0 0 82 82 

21 Mark Bischof 0 0 0 0 75 75 

22 Sam Decker 0 0 0 0 73 73 

23 Patrick Bichof 71 0 0 0 0 71 

24 Dan Sahli 69 0 0 0 0 69 

25 Matthew Woodyard 0 0 67 0 0 67 

26 Andrew Miller 0 0 0 65 0 65 

27 Peter Post 0 0 0 0 64 64 

28 Phil Gardner 0 0 0 0 63 63 

29 Kyle Mccord 0 0 0 0 62 62 

30 Lyle Dailey 0 0 0 0 60 60 

31 Maxum Tomaszewski 0 0 0 0 59 59 

32 Mark Kuntz 0 0 0 0 57 57 
 

 

Men Masters 45+ Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Brian Ochocki 100 93 93 93 0 379 

2 Craig Burland 93 100 0 100 82 375 

3 Bryan Rybak 82 87 0 87 75 331 

4 Ernesto Marenchin 78 82 0 78 63 301 

5 Jesse Hawk 0 0 0 82 73 155 

6 James Mazey 0 0 0 75 65 140 

7 Scott Goocher 0 0 0 0 100 100 

8 Anthony Gliozzo 0 0 100 0 0 100 

9 Robert Messmer 0 0 0 0 93 93 

10 Bo Sherman 0 0 0 0 87 87 

11 Matt Bennett 87 0 0 0 0 87 

12 Mark Shearing 0 0 0 0 78 78 

13 Corey Atchison 0 0 0 0 71 71 

14 James Libecco 0 0 0 0 69 69 

15 Jason Tellez 0 0 0 0 67 67 

16 Doug Carraway 0 0 0 0 64 64 

17 Andrew Stackhouse 0 0 0 0 62 62 
 

 



 

Men Masters 55+ Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Joe Pallotto 93 93 100 100 82 386 

2 Tom Weaver 82 87 93 87 93 360 

3 David Hickey 0 69 73 75 64 281 

4 Peter Post 0 75 82 0 78 235 

5 Scott Young 0 82 78 0 75 235 

6 John McLaughlin 87 0 0 78 63 228 

7 Daryl Breedlove 0 71 71 73 0 215 

8 Bill Marut 100 0 87 0 0 187 

9 Thomas Franek 0 0 0 93 87 180 

10 Jack Richardson 0 78 75 1 0 154 

11 Brent Evans 0 0 0 0 100 100 

12 Matthew Graham 0 100 0 0 0 100 

13 Rob Andrew 0 0 0 82 0 82 

14 Mark Davis 0 73 0 0 0 73 

15 Jim Yankush 0 0 0 0 73 73 

16 Mark Kuntz 0 0 0 0 71 71 

17 Peter Cline 0 0 0 0 69 69 

18 Nate Loman 0 0 0 0 67 67 

19 Lyle Dailey 0 0 0 0 65 65 

20 Bill Braun 0 0 0 0 62 62 
 

 

Men Masters 65+ Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Rudy Sroka 0 100 100 100 100 400 

2 Ron Kubala 100 0 0 93 93 286 

3 Jos Belich 87 0 93 0 87 267 

4 William Gibson 93 0 0 0 0 93 

5 Jerry Shere 0 0 87 0 82 169 
 

 

Junior Boys 15-18 Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Owen Drake 0 100 0 100 65 265 

2 George Libecco 100 0 0 0 78 178 

3 Brenden Ward 93 0 0 0 69 162 

4 Patrick Urichich 0 0 0 0 100 100 

5 Julian Wang 0 0 0 0 93 93 

6 Kyle Mccord 0 0 0 0 87 87 

7 Alex Mesarchik 0 0 0 0 82 82 

8 Ansel De jong 0 0 0 0 75 75 

9 Thomas Libecco 0 0 0 0 73 73 

10 Philip Case 0 0 0 0 71 71 

11 Cameron Wyant 0 0 0 0 67 67 
  



Men SS Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Nathan  Molnar 93 100 100 93 87 386 

2 Jay Ganser 100 0 0 100 100 300 

3 Brian Klueber 78 82 0 78 0 238 

4 Jesse Hawk 75 0 0 87 75 237 

5 Brian Ochocki 0 93 0 82 1 176 

6 Scott Young 0 87 87 0 0 174 

7 Rudy Sroka 0 0 93 1 78 172 

8 Ron Kubala 82 0 0 75 0 157 

9 Joe Lawhorn 0 0 0 73 67 140 

10 Nicholas Molnar 0 0 0 64 65 129 

11 Gunnar Shogren 0 0 0 0 93 93 

12 Andrew Stackhouse 87 0 0 0 0 87 

13 Christopher Arndt 0 0 0 0 82 82 

14 Jack Richardson 0 78 0 0 0 78 

15 Zachary Chappell 0 0 0 0 73 73 

16 Alexander Rigda 0 0 0 71 0 71 

17 Michael Gottfried 0 0 0 0 71 71 

18 Ee Durbin 0 0 0 69 0 69 

19 Michael Banks 0 0 0 0 69 69 

20 Boris Brezo 0 0 0 67 0 67 

21 Evan Guarr 0 0 0 65 0 65 

22 Owen Drake 0 0 0 63 0 63 

23 Jonathan Augustine 0 0 0 62 0 62 
 

 

Women SS Brooklyn Hops Todd Wendy Krampus Best 4/5 

1 Mountain Niedermann 100 1 0 87 0 188 

2 Addie Slutz 0 0 0 100 0 100 

3 Katie Brinkerhoff 0 0 0 0 100 100 

4 Heather Lawhorn 0 0 0 87 0 87 
 


